

**Harminder Singh Vs. Shiv Kumar & anr.  
COPC No. 10 of 2025**

**10.01.2025** Present: M/s Ankit Dhiman and Shruti Sharma,  
Advocates, for the petitioner.

Issue notice to respondents, returnable for  
**02.05.2025**. Steps for service be taken, within a period of  
one week.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

January 10, 2025  
*(Shivank Thakur)*