

Harminder Singh vs. Shiv Kumar and another

COPC No. 10 of 2025

02.05.2025 Present: Mr. Ankit Dhiman, Advocate, for the petitioner.

M/s Vidushi Sharma, Robin Dutt and Mamta Kumari,
Advocates for the respondents.

As prayed for, list alongwith Execution Petition No. 30
of 2021.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 02, 2025
(narender)