

**Harmrinder Singh and Ors. v. Shiv Kumar &  
Ors. a/w connected matter  
Ex. Petition No.30 of 2021 with COPC No.10  
of 2025**

**17.06.2025** Present: Mr. Aakash Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Arjun Lall, Advocate, for the DH/applicants, in Ex. Petition No.30 of 2021.

Mr. Ankit Dhiman, Advocate, for the petitioner, in COPC No.10 of 2025.

Ms. Mamta Kumari, Advocate, vice Ms. Vidushi Sharma, Advocate, for the judgment debtors/non-applicants.

Reply stands filed. Rejoinder thereto within a period of four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

June 17, 2025  
(*Vinod*)