

Harinder Singh vs. Shiv Kumar and others a/w connected matter

**Ex. Pet. No. 30 of 2021 with COPC No. 10 of 2025**

20.08.2025 Present: M/s Sanjeevani Sood and Aakash Thakur, Advocates for the DH/applicants in Ex. Petition No. 30 of 2021.

M/s Arun Kumar and Mamta Bhatwan, Advocates for the respondents.

**COPC No. 10 of 2025**

Mr. Ankit Dhiman, Advocate for the petitioner.

M/s Arun Kumar and Mamta Bhatwan, Advocates for the respondents.

Adjournment prayed for. List after three weeks. In the meanwhile, pleadings be completed in both the petitions by the parties.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

August 20, 2025  
(narender)