

**Harminder Singh Vs. Shiv Kumar and others a/w
connected matter**

Exe. Pet. No.30 of 2021 a/w COPC No.10 of 2025

Execution Petition No.30 of 2021

06.11.2025 Present: M/s Arjun Lall, Advocate, for DH. No.1 and 2.

Ms. Mamta K. Bhatwan, Advocate, for DH Nos.3
and 4.

Mr. Robin Dutt and Ms. Vidushi Sharma
Advocates, for JD No.1.

COPC No.10 of 2025

Mr. Ankit Dhiman, Advocate, for the petitioner.

M/s Robin Dutt and Vidushi Sharma Advocates,
for respondent No.1.

Ms. Mamta K. Bhatwan, Advocate, for
respondent No.2.

Execution Petition No.30 of 2021

With the consent of the parties hearing of the case
is deferred by 08.12.2025, on which date endeavour shall be
made by the Court to hear the petition finally.

COPC No.10 of 2025

List alongwith Execution Petition No.30 of 2021.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that despite
reasonable opportunity granted, reply to the petition has not
been filed. Let the needful be done by the next date of
hearing. In the meanwhile, let the parties again make
endeavour to have the matter amicably settled between

themselves as learned Counsel for the respondents has reiterated that the respondents are not averse to have the matter settled with the petitioner.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 06, 2025
(Rishi)