

**Harminder Singh Vs. Shiv Kumar and others a/w
connected matter**

Exe. Pet. No.30 of 2021 a/w COPC No.10 of 2025

09.03.2026 Present: Exe. Pet. No.30 of 2021

Mr. Arjun Lall, Advocate, for the DH No.1 and 2.

Ms. Mamta Bhatwan, Advocate, for DH No.3 and
4.

M/s Robin Dutt and Vidushi Sharma, Advocate,
for J.D. No.1.

COPC No.10 of 2025

Mr. Ankit Dhiman, Advocate, for the petitioner.

M/s Robin Dutt and Vidushi Sharma, Advocate,
for respondent No.1.

Ms. Mamta K. Bhatwan, Advocate, for
respondent No.2.

Heard for some time. Without prejudice to the
respective contentions of the parties and in order to make an
endeavour to put an end to the issue, Judgment Debtor No.1
is directed to deposit an amount of Rs.45,00,000/- by
way of Bank Draft drawn in favour of the Registrar General
of the High Court of Himachal Pradesh within a period of
one week from today.

As prayed for, list for further consideration on

24.03.2026.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 09, 2026
(Rishi)