

**Harminder Singh Vs. Shiv Kumar and others a/w
connected matter**

Exe. Pet. No.30 of 2021 a/w COPC No.10 of 2025

24.03.2026 Present: Exe. Pet. No.30 of 2021

Mr. Arjun Lall, Advocate, for the DH No.1 and 2.

Ms. Mamta Bhatwan, Advocate, for DH No.3 and
4.

M/s Robin Dutt and Vidushi Sharma, Advocate,
for J.D. No.1.

COPC No.10 of 2025

Mr. Ankit Dhiman, Advocate, for the petitioner.

M/s Robin Dutt and Vidushi Sharma, Advocate,
for respondent No.1.

Ms. Mamta K. Bhatwan, Advocate, for
respondent No.2.

Mr. Robin Dutt, learned Counsel, appearing for
J.D. No.1, apprises the Court that an amount of
Rs.45,00,000/- stands deposited with the Registry of this
Court.

As prayed for, list for consideration on
04.05.2026.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 24, 2026
(Rishi)