

Haramrinder Singh and Ors. vs. Shiv Kumar and others a/w connected matter

**Execution Petition No.30 of 2021 a/w
COPC No.10 of 2025**

Execution Petition No.30 of 2021

04.05.2026 Present: None for Decree Holder Nos.1 and 2.

Ms. Mamta K. Bhatwan, Advocate, for Decree Holder Nos.3 and 4.

None for Judgment Debtor No.1.

COPC No.10 of 2025

None for the petitioner.

None for respondent No.1.

Ms. Mamta K. Bhatwan, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Ms. Mamta K. Bhatwan, learned counsel, representing Decree Holder Nos.3 and 4 prays for an adjournment. Prayer allowed.

List on **25.05.2026.**

May 04, 2026

(ankit)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**